 Product  : 17" CDT MONITOR  Bulletin No.    : 01-C/M-E0028
 Model    : 17" CDT MONITOR   Bulletin Date   :  April.11,2000
 ECN Date      :   April.11,2000
SUBJECT : DY connector change for 17" model
Background : CDT DY connector type have changed (2x3 pin type => 4 pin type)
Please use new CDTs refer to attached information.
 Cause     : CDT maker changed DY connector type to prevent DY connector loosening
 Solution :
 Application Date : April.11,2000
 ( Interchangeability Code :   * I.C  )
Location OLD (before)  Parts NEW (changed)  Parts *
No. SEC Code Description SEC Code Description I.C
Type A type B type C type D type E type F type
Interchange  OLD Early OLD Early OLD Early OLD Early Parts AdditionParts deletion
Type Code   (Parts) (Prod.) (Parts) (Prod.) (Parts) (Prod.) (Parts) (Prod.) (None → New) ( Old → Del. )
(* I.C )     NEW Late NEW Late NEW Late NEW Late
Application Reference (     ) Only Defected sets (     ) Whole sets (        )
Attachment Schematic Diagram (    ) Component Lay-out (      ) Exploded View (      )
Mechanical Diagram (      ) None (       ) Others (   0  )
Product Month :   - Aug. 2000all Serial No. (~ from)
 Published by   : C.J.Oh  Checked by  : C. K.Park  Approved by  : Y.K.Yoo
 Revision (V8.1 : July 30, 1997) ... Customer Satisfaction Group  ( Pages :     1    of     4     )
SERVICE  BULLETIN
ELECTRONICS
* Bulletin No:  01-C/M-E0028
● SDI CDT
(Dot pitch : 0.28 mm)
PIN CDT TYPE
Before 2*3 pin M41QAR361X111(A/S2)
M41QAR36X111(A)
After 4 pin M41QAR361X114(A/S2)
Before 2*3 pin M41QAR361X111(T4/S2)
M41QAR36X111(T4)
After 4 pin M41QAR361X114(T4/S2)
(Dot pitch : 0.26 mm)
Before 2*3 pin M41QAQ261XO11(T4/S2/G)
After 4 pin M41QAQ261X114(T4/S2)
● TSB CDT
(Dot pitch : 0.26 mm)
Before 2*3 pin M41LLH507XX433(XF5)
After 4 pin M41LLH507XX438(XF5)
● PHS CDT
(Dot pitch : 0.28 mm)
Before 2*3 pin M41EHN325X160/G343BA
After 4 pin M41EHN325X160/G356BA
Before 2*3 pin M41EHN325X160/P343BA
After 4 pin M41EHN325X160/P356BA
(Dot pitch : 0.26 mm)
Before 2*3 pin M41EJB523X170/P357BA
After 4 pin M41EJB523X170/P359BA
 Revision (V8.1 : July 30, 1997) ... Global Strategy Group.  Tech.-Info. Suppot Part
multi
TCO
TCO
PART NUMBER
multi
multi
COATING
BH03-10342B
BH03-10341U
TCO
multi
multi
TCO
TCO
TCO
TCO
TCO
TCO
TCO
TCO
BH03-00016A
BH03-10342C
BH03-00015A
BH03-10341V
BH03-10340L
BH03-00010A
BH03-10339H
BH03-00040A
BH03-00051A
BH03-00057B
BH03-00051D
BH03-00051G
BH03-00050A
BH03-00051K
SERVICE  BULLETINELECTRONICS
 BEFORE :  CDT DY CONNECTOR (2x3 pin type)
AFTER :  CDT DY CONNECTOR (4 pin type)
 Revision (V8.1 : July 30, 1997) ... Global Strategy Group.  Tech.-Info. Suppot Part
DY 3 Pin
DY 2 Pin
4 Pin Connector
DY-Connerctor
Different parts list when changing CDT from 2*3 pin to 4 pin type
Location Part number Specification 2x3P  CONN. 4P CONN.
JP54 BH39-40305U CBF-HARNESS, 52MM, AWG22(0.6PI) O X
JP56 BH39-40305U CBF-HARNESS, 52MM, AWG22(0.6PI) X O
JP57 BH39-40305U CBF-HARNESS, 52MM, AWG22(0.6PI) X O
CN301 3711-001483 CONNECTOR-HEADER, NOWALL, 3P, 1R O X
 Revision (V8.1 : July 30, 1997) ... Global Strategy Group.  Tech.-Info. Suppot Part
DY -Connector location